L Hits
Number

Search Qt

g
lg

Time stamp

3 383

4 391

5 308

6 209

7 684

8 291

- 339825

B P, - - 24307

- 4386

- 623

- 111

702/57.ccls.

702/60.ccls.

702/64.ccls.

702/65.ccls.

702/182.ccls.

702/189.ccls.

("20020169576") .PN.

-

led or "light emitting diode" or
"light-emitting diode"

‘(led  or "light emitting diode" ‘or

"light-emitting diode"”) with current

((led or "light emitting diode" or
"light-emitting diode”") with current)
(array or arrays)

((led or "light emitting diode"” or
"light-emitting diode") with current)
((array or arrays) with (sensor or
sensors))

((led or "light emitting diode" or
"light-emitting diode”) with current)
((array or arrays) with (sensor or
sensors)) and scanner

((led or "light emitting diode" or
"light-emitting diode”) with current)
((array or arrays) with (sensor or

sensors)) and scanner and ((compare or

compares or compared or comparing or
comparison or comparisons) with

and

and

and

and

(threshold or difference or thresholds or

differences))

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT FEEREE

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

2003/05/28
08:49

2003/05/28
08:58

2003/05/28
09:17

2003/05/28
09:17

2003/05/28
09:18

2003/05/28
09:50

2002/12/10
09:03

2002/12/04
15:03

'2002/12/04 -

15:04

2002/12/04
15:05

2002/12/04
15:17

2002/12/04
15:20

2002/12/04
16:28
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- 632

- 38378

- 34686

- 994

- 293

- 272

((led o’light emitting diode" or
"light-emitting diode") with current)
((array or arrays) with (sensor or
sensors)) and scanner and ((compare or
compares or compared or comparing or
comparison or comparisons) with
(threshold or thresholds) with
(difference or differences))

((led or "light emitting diode" or
"light-emitting diode”") with current) and
((array or arrays) with (sensor or
sensors)) and ((compare or compares or
compared or comparing or comparison or
comparisons) with (threshold or
thresholds) with (difference or
differences))

((led or "light emitting diode" or
"light-emitting diode"”) with current)
same ({(compare or compares or compared or
comparing or comparison or comparisons)
with (threshold or thresholds) with
(difference or differences))
("20020169574") . PN.

and

(scanner or scanners) same "sensor array”

((scanner or scanners) same "sensor
array") and ((current or currents) same
(led or leds or "led's"” or
"light-emitting diode™ or "light emitting
diode"))

scanner.ti.

"flatbed scanner".ti.

358/%.ccls.
358/%.ccls. and scanner.ti.
358/$.ccls. and ((compare or compares oOr

compared or comparing or comparison or
comparisons) with (threshold or
thresholds) with (difference or
differences))

{ (scanner or scanners) and (calibrate or
calibrates or calibrated or calibrating
or calibration or calibrations)).ti.

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;

DERWENT;
+ IBM_TDB -

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

2002/12/04
15:31

2002/12/04
15:34

2002/12/04
15:35

2002/12/04
16:52

2002/12/04
16:53

2002/12/04
16:58

2002/12/04
16:59

2002/12/04
17:01

2002/12/04
17:02

2002/12/04
17:02

2002/12/04
17:14

2002/12/04
17:17
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((scann,or scanners) and (calibrate or

.

- 7 2002/12/04
calibrates or calibrated or calibrating US-PGPUB; 17:22
or calibration or calibrations)).ti. and EPO; JPO;
current.ab. DERWENT;
IBM TDB
- 2| ("5550362") .PN. USPAT; 2002/12/04
US-PGPUB; 17:19
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IEM TDB
- 16 | ((scanner or scanners) and (calibrate or USPAT; 2002/12/04
calibrates or calibrated or calibrating US-PGPUB; 17:29
or calibration or calibrations)).ti. and EPO; JPO;
percentage DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
- 0 ((led) and (calibrate or calibrates or USPAT; 2002/12/04
calibrated or calibrating or calibration US-PGPUB; 17:29
or calibrations)).ti. and percentage EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM TDB
- 24 | ((led) and (calibrate or calibrates or USPAT; 2002/12/04
calibrated or calibrating or calibration US-PGPUB; 17:31
or calibrations)).ti. EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
- 6} (("5699103") or ("5200765") or USPAT; 2002/12/04
("5016027")) .PN. US-PGPUB; 17:34
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
: IBM_TDB
- 7| 5699103.URPN. USPAT 2002/12/04
17:36
- 3] ("4780731" | "4878072" | "4897672") .PN. USPAT 2002/12/05
08:41
- 13 { 5016027.URPN. USPAT 2002/12/05
08:41
- 267 | 347/130.ccls. USPAT; 2002/12/05
US-PGPUB; 08:52
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM TDB
- 497 | 347/238.ccls. USPAT; 2002/12/05
T omm e o . S I 1 US=PGPUB; 14:57
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
- 2] ("4588883") .PN. USPAT; 2002/12/05
US-PGPUB; 09:07
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
- 2| ("4712116") .PN. USPAT; 2002/12/05
US-PGPUB; 09:08
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
- 158 | 702/107.ccls. USPAT; 2002/12/05
US—-PGPUB; 10:33
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM TDB
- 262 702/104.ccls. USPAT; 2002/12/05
US-PGPUB; 10:33
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
- 344 | 702/85.ccls. USPAT; 2002/12/05
US-PGPUB; 10:33
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM TDB
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- 612

- 1107

347/236.'»cls.

347/237.ccls.

250/205.ccls.

(Us-6469289-$ or US-6357658-$% or

US-6324296-$%
US-5550362-$
UsS-5699103-3
Us-5016027-%
Us-4897672-$
UsS-6292206-$
Us-4588883-$
US-6396529-%
US-6246705-3
US-6215511-3
US-6169563-$
Us-5815025-3

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

Us-6075613-$ or
US-5108176-$ or
UsS-5200765-$ or
US-4878072-$ or
Us-4780731~-$ or
US-5668587-3% or
US-4712116-$ or
US-6266077-$ or
US-6219084-$% or
UsS-6191804-$% or
Us-5978009-$% or
UsS-5623300-$) .did.

(US-4967192-$ or US-4937591-$ or

Us-4727428-3
US-6376837-$
US-6337706-3
Us-5774165-$
US-4857944-3
UsS-5586055-$

or

US-6388694-$ or
US-6350978-$ or
US-6222578-% or
US-4982203-$ or
US-6442497-$ or
US-6473106-$) .did.

(US-20020169576-3$ or
Us-20020169574-3) .did.
((Us-6469289-$ or US-6357658-$ or

US-6324296-%
UsS-5550362-8
US-5699103-%
US-5016027-%

- US~-4897672~-$ -

US-6292206-%
UsS-4588883-5
US-6396529~3
US-6246705-%
US~6215511-%
US-6169563-%
US-5815025-%

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

US-6075613-$ or
Us-5108176-$% or
UsS-5200765-$% or
UsS-4878072-$ or

US-4780731-$% or

US-5668587-$ or
UsS-4712116-$ or
US-6266077-$ or
US-6219084-$ or
US-6191804-3 or
UsS-5978009-3% or
US-5623300-$) .did.

(US-4967192-$ or US-4937591-$ or

Us-4727428-3%
UsS-6376837-8
Us-6337706-$
US-5774165-$§
Us-4857944-8
Us-5586055-$

or

US-6388694-$ or
US-6350978-$ or
US-6222578-$ or
US-4982203-$ or
US-6442497-$ or
US-6473106-3) .did.

(US-20020169576~-% or
US5-20020169574-%) .did.)

or

or

or

or

e

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

2002/12/05
10:36

2002/12/05
10:37

2002/12/05
10:37

2002/12/05
12:15

2002/12/05
12:29

Search History 5/28/03 10:30:35 AM Page 4

C:\APPS\east\workspaces\09855208.wsp




((US-64989—$ or US-6357658-$ or
US-6324296-$ or US-6075613-$ or
US-5550362-$ or US-5108176-$ or
US-5699103~$ or US-5200765-$ or
US-5016027-$ or US-4878072-$ or
US-4897672-% or US-4780731-$ or
US-6292206-$ or US-5668587-$ or
UsS-4588883-$% or US-4712116-$ or
US-6396529-% or US-6266077-$ or
US-6246705-$ or US-6219084-$% or
US-6215511-$ or US-6191804-$ or
US-6169563-% or US-5978009-$ or
US-5815025-3% or US-5623300-3).did. or
(US-4967192-$ or US-4937591-$ or
US-4727428-$ or US-6388694-$ or
US-6376837-$ or US-6350978-% or
US-6337706-% or US-6222578-$% or
US-5774165-$ or US-4982203-$ or
US-4857944-3$ or US-6442497-$ or
UsS-5586055-$% or US-6473106-%).did. or
(US-20020169576-$ or
US5-20020169574-3) .did.) and (current or
currents)

((US-6469289-$% or US-6357658-$ or
US-6324296~$% or US-6075613-$ or
US-5550362-$% or US-5108176-$% or
US-5699103-$% or US-5200765-$% or
US-5016027-% or US-4878072-$ or
UsS-4897672-$ or US-4780731-$ or
US-6292206-$ or US-5668587-$ or
US-4588883-$ or US-4712116-$ or
US-6396529-3% or US-6266077-$ or
US-6246705-% or US-6219084-$% or
US-6215511-% or US-6191804-$ or
US-6169563-$% or US-5978009-$% or
US-5815025-$% or US-5623300-5).did. or
(US-4967192-$% or US-4937591-$ or
US-4727428-$% or US-6388694-35 or
US-6376837-% or US-6350978-$ or
US-6337706-$ or US-6222578-$% or
US-5774165-% or US-4982203-$ or
US-4857944-3 or US-6442497-$ or
UsS-5586055-%- or
(UsS-20020169576-$ or
US-20020169574-3%) .did.) and ((current or
currents) with (vary or varied or varies
or varying or change or changed or
changing or changes or alter or alters or
altered or altering or increse or
increases or increased or increasing or
decrease or decreases or decreased or
decreasing))

US-6473106-%) .did. "or =~ -~

!lPAT;

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

2002/12/05
12:34

2002/12/05
13:12
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((US-64Q89-$ or US-6357658-3% or
US-6324296-$ or US-6075613-$% or
Us-5550362-$% or US-5108176-$% or
US-5699103-$ or US-5200765-$ or
US-5016027-$ or US-4878072-$ or
US-4897672-$ or US-4780731-$ or
US-6292206-$ or US-5668587-$ or
US-4588883-3 or US-4712116-$ or
US-6396529-$ or US-6266077-$ or
US-6246705-$ or US-6219084-$ or
US-6215511-% or US-6191804-$ or
US-6169563-$3 or US-5978009-$% or
US-5815025-$ or US-5623300-$) .did. or
(US-4967192-% or US-4937591-% or
US-4727428-$ or US-6388694-$% or
US-6376837-$ or US-6350978-$% or
US-6337706-$ or US-6222578-$% or
US-5774165-$ or US-4982203-$% or
US-4857944-$ or US-6442497-$% or
US-5586055-$ or US-6473106-$) .did. or
(US-20020169576-% or
US-20020169574-%) .did.) and (percent or
percents or percentage or percentages)
((US-6469289-% or US-6357658-$ or
US-6324296-$ or US-6075613-$ or
US-5550362-$ or US-5108176-$% or
US-5699103-$ or US-5200765-$% or
US-5016027-$ or US-4878072-$% or
US-4897672-$ or US-4780731-$ or
US-6292206-$ or US-5668587-$ or
US-4588883-$ or US-4712116-$ or
US-6396529-$ or US-6266077-$ or
US-6246705-$% or US-6219084-$ or
US-6215511-$ or US-6191804-$ or
US-6169563-$ or US-5978009-$ or
Us-5815025-$ or US-5623300-$%) .did. or
(US-4967192-$ or US-4937591-$ or
UsS-4727428-$% or US-6388694-$ or
US-6376837-3 or US-6350978-$ or
UsS-6337706-$ or US-6222578-5 or
US-5774165-$ or US-4982203-$ or
Us-4857944-$ or US-6442497-$% or
US-5586055-$ or US-6473106-$) .did. or
(US-20020169576-% or
US-20020169574-%) .did.) and (processor or
processors oOr Cpu Or mMicCroprocessor or
microprocessors or micro-processor or
micro-processor or dsp)

.

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

2002/12/05
12:45

2002/12/05
12:46
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((US—64Q89-$ or US-6357658-$ or
US-63242%6-$ or US-6075613-$ or
US-5550362-$ or US-5108176-$ or
US-5699103-$ or US-5200765-$ or
US-5016027-$ or US-4878072-3% or
US-4897672-$ or US-4780731-$ or
US-6292206-$ or US-5668587-$ or
US-4588883-$ or US-4712116-$ or
US-6396529-$ or US-6266077-$ or
US-6246705-$ or US-6219084-$ or
US-6215511-$ or US-6191804-$% or
US-6169563-$ or US-5978009-$ or
US-5815025-% or US-5623300-$).did. or
(US-4967192-$ or US-4937591-$ or
US-4727428-$% or US-6388694-$ or
US-6376837-$ or US-6350978-$ or
US-6337706-$% or US-6222578-$ or
US-5774165-$% or US-4982203-$ or
US-4857944-$ or US-6442497-$ or
US-5586055-$ or US-6473106-$) .did. or
(US-20020169576-$ or
Us-20020169574-%) .did.) and (processor or
processors or cpu or microprocessor or
microprocessors or micro-processor or
micro-processor or dsp) and (memory or
memories or ram or rom)

((US-6469289-$ or US-6357658-$ or
US-6324296-$ or US-6075613-$ or
US-5550362-$ or US-5108176-$ or
US-5699103-$ or US-5200765-$% or
US-5016027-$ or US-4878072-$ or
US-4897672-$ or US-4780731-3 or
US-6292206-$ or US-5668587-$ or
UsS-4588883-$ or US-4712116-$ or
US-6396529-$ or US-6266077-$ or
US-6246705-$3 or US-6219084-$% or
US-6215511-$ or US-6191804-$ or
US-6169563~-$ or US-5978009-$ or
US-5815025-$% or US-5623300-$).did. or
(US-4967192-$ or US-4937591-$% or
US-4727428-$ or US-6388694-3 or
US-6376837-% or US-6350978-$ or

| US-6337706-% or US-6222578=% or -

US-5774165-% or US-4982203-$% or
US-4857944-5 or US-6442497-$% or
Us-5586055-% or US-6473106-$) .did. or
(US-20020169576-$ or
US-20020169574-%) .did.) and (processor or
processors or cpu or microprocessor or
microprocessors or micro-processor or
micro-processor or dsp) and (memory or
memories or ram or rom or store or stores
or stored or storing or storage or
storages)

LED with "first current”

uebbing.in.

uebbing.in. and (calibrate or calibrates
or calibrating or calibrated or
calibration or calibrations)

!..)PAT;

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

2002/12/05
12:48

2002/12/05
12:48

2002/12/05
14:20

2002/12/05
14:39

2002/12/05
14:40
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- 253

- 617

("04707!!L).PN.

("4780731") .PN.

(compare or compares or compared or
comparing or comparison or comparisons)
with ("first current” or "initial
current”) with (intensity or intensities)

mahowald. in.

((calibrate or calibrates or calibrating
or calibrated or calibration or
calibrations) and printhead).ti.

((calibrate or calibrates or calibrating
or calibrated or calibration or
calibrations) and scanner).ti.

((calibrate or calibrates or calibrating
or calibrated or calibration or
calibrations) and scanner).ti. and
(compare or compares or compared or
comparing or comparison or comparisons)
with ("first current” or "initial
current”) with (intensity or intensities)
((calibrate or calibrates or calibrating
or calibrated or calibration or
calibrations) and scanner).ti. and
((compare or compares or compared or
comparing or comparison or comparlsons)

with (led near3 output))- . -

({calibrate or calibrates or calibrating
or calibrated or calibration or
calibrations)).ti. and ((compare or
compares or compared or comparing or
comparison or comparisons) with (led
near3 output))
347/236-238.ccls.
currents”

and "different

("4982203") .PN.

"4780731".PN
4982203 .URPN.

(calibrate or calibrates or calibrating
or calibrated or calibration or
calibrations) same (LED or LEDs or
"LED's" or "light-emitting diodes" or
"light emitting diodes”) same current

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM TDB

USPAT;

US-PGPUB;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;

US-PGPUB;
JPO;

EPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT

USPAT

USPAT;

US-PGPUB;
JPO;

EPO;
DERWENT;
IBM TDB

2002/12/05

2002/12/05
14:32

2002/12/05
14:32

2002/12/05
14:35

2002/12/05
14:39

2002/12/05
14:44

2002/12/05
14:45

2002/12/05
14:48

2002/12/05
15:04

14:50

2002/12/05
16:48

2002/12/05
15:01

2002/12/05
15:01
2002/12/05
15:01
2002/12/05
15:05
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(calibra!e or calibrates or calibrating

- 101 2002/12/05
or calibrated or calibration or US-PGPUB; 15:32
calibrations) same (LED or LEDs or EPO; JPO;

"LED's" or "light-emitting diodes" or DERWENT ;
"light emitting diodes") same (current or | IBM_TDB
currents) same different

- 91347/236-238.ccls. and ("maximum current” USPAT; 2002/12/05
or "minimum current") US-PGPUB; 15:24

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB

- 231 347/236-238.ccls. and ("reference USPAT; 2002/12/05

current”) US-PGPUB; 15:25
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

- 768 | (LED or LEDs or "LED's" or USPAT; 2002/12/05
"light-emitting diodes" or "light US-PGPUB; 15:34
emitting diodes” or "light-emitting EPO; JPO;
diode"” or "light emitting diode"”) same DERWENT;

((intensity or intensities) with (maximum | IBM_TDB
or minimum) )

- 48 | (LED or LEDs or "LED's" or USPAT; 2002/12/10
"light-emitting diodes” or "light US-PGPUB; 11:15
emitting diodes"” or "light-emitting EPO; JPO;
diode" or "light emitting diode") same DERWENT;

((intensity or intensities) with (maximum | IBM_TDB
or minimum)) same (compare or compares Or

compared or comparing or comparison or
comparisons)

- 97 | (LED or LEDs or "LED's" or USPAT; 2002/12/05
"light-emitting diodes"” or "light US-PGPUB; 15:59
emitting diodes” or "light-emitting EPO; JPO;
diode” or "light emitting diode"”) same DERWENT;

({intensity or intensities) with (maximum | IBM_TDB
and minimum) )

- 97 | (LED or LEDs or "LED's" or USPAT; 2002/12/05
"light-emitting diodes” or "light US-PGPUB; 16:07
emitting diodes" or "light-emitting EPO; JPO;
diode" or "light emitting diode") same DERWENT;

(((intensity or intensities) with IBM_TDB
maximum) and ((intensity or intensities)

e S Wlth‘ mlnlmum) ) o e e O v e s e craam e . e s

- 216 | (LED or LEDs or "LED's" or USPAT; 2002/12/05
"light-emitting diodes"” or "light US-PGPUB; 16:06
emitting diodes” or "light-emitting EPO; JPO;
diode” or "light emitting diode”) same DERWENT ;

(((current or currents) with maximum) and | IBM_TDB
((current or currents) with minimum))

- 38 { (LED or LEDs or "LED's" or USPAT; 2002/12/05
"light-emitting diodes" or "light US-PGPUB; 16:08
emitting diodes” or "light-emitting EPO; JPO;
diode"” or "light emitting diode”) same DERWENT;

(((current or currents) with maximum) and | IBM_TDB
((current or currents) with minimum)) and
(calibrate or calibrates or calibrated or
calibrating or calibration or

calibrations)

- 28 | (LED or LEDs or "LED's" or USPAT; 2002/12/05
"light-emitting diodes" or "light US-PGPUB; 16:10
emitting diodes” or "light-emitting EPO; JPO;
diode” or "light emitting diode") same DERWENT;

(({(intensity or intensities) with IBM_TDB
maximum) and ((intensity or intensities)

with minimum)) and (calibrate or

calibrates or calibrated or calibrating

or calibration or calibrations)

Search History
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- 748

- 333

- 16377

("572939) .PN.

5729361 .URPN.

("4394089™ | "4415925" | "4517591" |
"4638372" | "4660095" | "4731661" |
"4833533" | "5268752" | "5291307" |
"5365084") .PN.

5729361.URPN.

("4394089" | "4415925" | "4517591" |
"4638372" | "4660095" | "4731661" |
"4833533" | "5268752" | "5291307" |
"5365084") .PN.

5729361 .URPN.

("4394089™" | "4415925" | "4517591" |
"4638372" | "4660095" | "4731661" |
"4833533" | "5268752" | "5291307" |

"5365084") .PN.
5729361 .URPN.

("20020105287") .PN.

347/236-238.ccls. and "minimum current"”

347/236-238.ccls. and "maximum current"”

347/236-238.ccls. and "maximum voltage"”

347/236-238.ccls. and "minimum voltage"”

358/406.ccls.

358/504.ccls.

(358/504.ccls. or 358/406.ccls.) and
"minimum current”

(scanner or scanners) and (led or leds or
"led's" or "light-emitting” or "light
emitting” or light-emitting-diode)

@

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO;  JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

2002/12/05
16:46

2002/12/05
16:14
2002/12/05
16:14

2002/12/05
16:15
2002/12/05
16:15

2002/12/05
16:26
2002/12/05
16:32

2002/12/05
16:32
2002/12/05
16:46

2002/12/05
17:03

2002/12/05
16:49

2002/12/05
16:49

2002/12/05
16:50

2002/12/05
17:02

2002/12/05
17:03

2002/12/05
17:03

2002/12/10
09:04
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(scanner!r scanners) and (led or leds or

!!!AT;

- 3 2002/12/10
"led's" or "light-emitting” or "light US-PGPUB; | 09:05
emitting” or light-emitting-diode) and EPO; JPO;

(hp or hewitt-packard or "hewitt DERWENT ;
packard"”) .asn. IBM_TDB

- 3 | (scanner or scanners) and (led or leds or | USPAT; 2002/12/10
"led's" or "light-emitting” or "light US-PGPUB; | 09:05
emitting” or light-emitting-diode) and EPO; JPO;

(hp or hewlit-packard or "hewlit DERWENT;
packard"”) .asn. IBM_TDB

- 3 | (scanner or scanners) and (led or leds or | USPAT; 2002/12/10
"led's" or "light-emitting” or "light US-PGPUB; | 09:05
emitting” or light-emitting-diode) and EPO; JPO;

(hp or hewlitt-packard or "hewlitt DERWENT ;
packard"”) .asn. IBM_TDB

- 203 | (scanner or scanners) and (led or leds or | USPAT; 2002/12/10
"led's" or "light-emitting” or "light US-PGPUB; 09:06
emitting” or light-emitting-diode) and EPO; JPO;

(hp or hewlett-packard or "hewlett DERWENT;
packard”) .asn. IBM_TDB

- 54 | (scanner or scanners) and (led or leds or | USPAT; 2002/12/10
"led's" or "light-emitting” or "light US~-PGPUB; 09:32
emitting” or light-emitting-diode) and EPO; JPO;

(hp or hewlett-packard or "hewlett DERWENT ;
packard") .asn. and (calibrate or IBM TDB
calibrates or calibrated or calibration

or ‘calibrations or calibrating)

- 111 | (scanner or scanners) and ((led or leds USPAT; 2002/12/10
or "led's"” or "light-emitting” or "light US-PGPUB; 09:40
emitting” or light-emitting-diode) with EPO; JPO;

(current or currents) with (intensity or DERWENT ;
intensities)) IBM_TDB

- 488 [ (led or leds or "led's" or USPAT; 2002/12/10
"light-emitting” or "light emitting” or US~PGPUB; 09:40
light-emitting-diode) .ti. and ((led or EPO; JPO;
leds or "led's" or "light-emitting" or DERWENT ;

"light emitting" or light-emitting-diode) | IBM TDB
with (current or currents) with
(intensity or intensities))

- 37| (led or leds or "led's" or USPAT; 2002/12/10
"light-emitting” or "light emitting” or US-PGPUB; 09:59
light-emitting-diode) .ti. and (((led or EPO; JPO;

- - leds or "led's" or "light-emitting” ‘or- | DERWENT; e
"light emitting" or light-emitting-diode) | IBM_TDB
with (current or currents) with
(intensity or intensities)) same (color
or colors))
- 2| ("5995243") .PN. USPAT; 2002/12/10
US-PGPUB; 09:59
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
- 11! ("20020169576") .PN. USPAT; 2002/12/10
US-PGPUB; 11:28
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
- 2| ("5995243") .PN. USPAT; 2002/12/10
US-PGPUB; 11:29
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
- 2| ("4982203") .PN. USPAT; 2002/12/10
US~PGPUB; 11:29
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM TDB
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- 5681

(US-48792-$ or US-6442497-$ or

US-6075613-%
UsS-5108176-$
Us-5200765-$
US-6201559-$
US-4780731-3%
US-6292206-5%
US-6191804-%
Us-6043835-$
UsS-4712116-$
US-6350978-$
US-6337706-$
US-5774165-$

(US-4857944-3 or US-4937591-$ or

US-6246705-$
Us-6172701-$%
Us-5978009-3%
Us-5623300-3%
UsS-4998043-%
UsS-6469289-$%
US-6324296-$%
US-6386669-3
US-6452696-$
US-5699103-$%
Us-5586055-3%
US-5729361-$

Us-5291307-%) .did.

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

US-5550362-%
UsS-5016027-$
US-6169563-$
US-6388694-%
US-4897672-%
US-6266077-%
US-4967192-3%
Us-4588883-$
US-6396529-%
US-6376837-$
US-6222578-3

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

Us-5883731-%) .did. or

US-6219084-3%
US-6215511-3%
Us-5815025-3%
US-4727428-3
UsS-4982203-3
US-6473106-3
US-6425650-%
Us-5995243-%
US-6357658-3%
Us-5668587-$
Us-5956158-3
US~-4731661-$% o

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

or (Us- 20020047631 $

or US-20020126503-$ or US-20020169576-$
or UsS-20020169574-$ or US-20010026011-3%
or US-20010048814-$ or US-20010020670-$%
or UsS-20020030455-$%) .did.

((Us-4878072-$3 or US-6442497-$% or

US-6075613-$
Us-5108176-3%
Us-5200765-$
U5-6201559-$
Us-4780731-$%
US-6292206-$
Us-6191804-3
Us-6043835-%
Us-4712116-%
Us-6350978-3

1 US-6337706-%

US-5774165-$

US-6246705-$%
Us-6172701-%
Us-5978009-$%
Us5-5623300-3
UsS-4998043-$
US-6469289-3
US-6324296-%
US-6386669-3
US-6452696-3
US-5699103-3%
US-5586055-%
US-5729361-$%

UsS-5291307-%) .did.

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

‘or

or

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

US-5550362-$
US-5016027-$
US-6169563-$
US-6388694-$
UsS-4897672-$
US-6266077-$
US-4967192-3
UsS-4588883-$
US-6396529-$
US-6376837-3

US-6222578-%-
Us-5883731-%) .did.
(Us-4857944-$ or US-4937591-$ or

US-6219084-$%
US-6215511-$%
US-5815025-$%
US-4727428-3%
US-4982203-$
US-6473106-3%
US-6425650-3%
US-5995243-8
US-6357658-$
US-5668587-$
US-5956158-$
US-4731661-$

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

or -

or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or
or

or

or (Us-20020047631-$%

or US-20020126503-$ or US-20020169576-$
or US-20020169574-$ or US-20010026011-$
or UsS-20010048814-$ or US-20010020670-5%
or US-20020030455-3%) .did.) and (saturate
or saturates or saturating or saturated

or saturation or saturations)
"white level"

US-PGPUB

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB

USPAT;

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;

DERWENT;
IBM TDB

2003/05/19
11:03

2003/05/19
11:16

2003/05/19
11:17
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- 1094

- 368

- 294

- 174

- 1135

- 276

"white Qel" with (saturate or saturates
or saturating or saturated or saturation
or saturations)

white with (saturate or saturates or
saturating or saturated or saturation or
saturations) with (sensor or sensors)

"white point”

"white point” with (saturate or saturates
or saturating or saturated or saturation
or saturations)

20020169576.pn.

20020169576.pn. and ((current or
currents) same (compare or compares Or
compared or comparison or comparisons or
comparing))

("4974598") .PN.

ORS with fundamental
“("5311873") .PN.
702/85.ccls.
702/104.ccls.
702/107.ccls.

250/205.ccls.

347/130.ccls.

S!!AT;

US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US~PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT ;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

JPO; |~

2003/05/19
11:27

2003/05/19
11:44

2003/05/19
11:45

2003/05/19
11:45

2003/05/19
12:32

2003/05/19
13:37

2003/05/19
14:05

2003/05/19
14:21

2003/05/19
17:03

2003/05/19
17:11

2003/05/19
17:12

2003/05/19
17:12

2003/05/19
17:13

2003/05/19
17:13
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- 104

- 626

- 515

- 777

- 375

347/236.Ccls.

347/237.ccls.

347/238.ccls.

358/406.ccls.

358/504.ccls.

USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB
USPAT;
US-PGPUB;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM TDB

2003/05/19
17:13

2003/05/19
17:13

2003/05/19
17:13

2003/05/19
17:14

2003/05/19
17:14
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